
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2090
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2010
NARORA ATOMIC POWER STATION
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Uttar Pradesh to set two new units at Narora Atomic Power Station to enhance its capacity;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the final decision of the Union Government in this regard ; and

(d) the steps taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE, INDEPENDENT CHARGE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH
SCIENCES, MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PMO, PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS.(SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN):

(a) No, Sir.

(b)to(d) Do not arise.
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